



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 02220608 June 08, 2022 11:00 AM **Call Order:** 001 **Contract:** E2012
District: District 2 **Counties:** ALACHUA **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 550 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 43556415201 (*)
Contract Desc: SR200 @SR24 CSXRR BR.NO260001&SR25 PED BR.260003 - BR PAINT

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	SEACOAST INCORPORATED	Responsive	Winning bid	\$742,390.50	100.00%
2	SEMINOLE EQUIPMENT, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$784,268.00	105.64%
3	ROYAL BRIDGE, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$798,740.35	107.59%
4	GULF COAST CONTRACTING, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,198,984.35	161.50%
5	SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,291,362.90	173.95%
6	OLYMPUS PAINTING CONTRACTORS, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,297,104.75	174.72%
7	M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,450,781.28	195.42%
8	MONOKO LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,712,218.00	230.64%
9	ABHE & SVOBODA, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$2,443,535.00	329.14%
10	K.V.K. CONTRACTING, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$3,300,000.00	444.51%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02220608 June 08, 2022 **Call Order:** 001 **Contract:** E2012
District: District 2 **Counties:** ALACHUA **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 550 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 43556415201 (*)

Contract Descr: SR200 @SR24 CSXRR BR.NO260001&SR25 PED BR.260003 - BR PAINT
 (SR 200 (US 301) at SR 24 CSX RR Br. No. 260001 and SR 25 (US 441) Ped Ovrps BR. 260003) Bridge repair and other incidental construction on SR 200 (US 301) over CSX Railroad in Alachua County; and Pedestrian Overpass over SR 25 (US 441). PREQUALIFICATION REQUIRED. BID EXPRESS MANDATORY. RAILROAD INSURANCE WILL BE REQUIRED. (See Special Provision Section 7-13.3.1).

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SEACOAST INCORPORATED		(2) SEMINOLE EQUIPMENT, INC.		(3) ROYAL BRIDGE, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0005 0460112 ANCHOR BOLT REPLACEMENT		2.000 EA	10,000.00000	20,000.00	5,000.00000	10,000.00	4,000.00000	8,000.00
0010 0561 1 COATING EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL 43556415201		(139.300) TN (LS)	362,180.00000	362,180.00	400,000.00000	400,000.00	436,406.00000	436,406.00
0015 0561 1 COATING EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL 43556415201		(136.400) TN (LS)	185,000.00000	185,000.00	200,000.00000	200,000.00	205,000.00000	205,000.00
0001 Structures Section Totals:				\$567,180.00		\$610,000.00		\$649,406.00
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0020 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 43556415201		(1.000) LS	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	78,000.00000	78,000.00
0025 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 43556415201		(550.000) DA (LS)	40,000.00000	40,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02220608 June 08, 2022

Call Order: 001

Contract: E2012

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SEACOAST INCORPORATED		(2) SEMINOLE EQUIPMENT, INC.		(3) ROYAL BRIDGE, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0030 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		12,775.000 ED	0.01000	127.75	0.25000	3,193.75	0.05000	638.75
0035 0102 71 13 TEMPORARY BARRIER, F&I, LOW PROFILE, CONCRETE		240.000 LF	25.00000	6,000.00	50.00000	12,000.00	30.00000	7,200.00
0040 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		7,995.000 ED	0.25000	1,998.75	0.15000	1,199.25	0.08000	639.60
0045 0102 74 8 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- PEDESTRIAN LCD (LONGITUDINAL CHANNELIZING DEVICE)		2,700.000 FD	2.00000	5,400.00	0.20000	540.00	0.05000	135.00
0050 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		285.000 ED	12.00000	3,420.00	5.00000	1,425.00	1.00000	285.00
0055 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		1,128.000 ED	13.00000	14,664.00	5.00000	5,640.00	2.00000	2,256.00
0060 0102115 TYPE III BARRICADE		900.000 ED	4.00000	3,600.00	0.30000	270.00	0.20000	180.00
0065 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 43556415201		(1.000) LS	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02220608 June 08, 2022

Call Order: 001

Contract: E2012

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SEACOAST INCORPORATED		(2) SEMINOLE EQUIPMENT, INC.		(3) ROYAL BRIDGE, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0002 Roadway Section Totals:				\$175,210.50		\$174,268.00		\$149,334.35
Contract Grand Totals:				\$742,390.50		\$784,268.00		798,740.35



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02220608 June 08, 2022

Call Order: 001

Contract: E2012

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) GULF COAST CONTRACTING, LLC		(5) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC		(6) OLYMPUS PAINTING CONTRACTORS, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0005 0460112 ANCHOR BOLT REPLACEMENT		2.000 EA	1,000.00000	2,000.00	8,500.00000	17,000.00	1,500.00000	3,000.00
0010 0561 1 COATING EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL 43556415201		(139.300) TN (LS)	375,000.00000	375,000.00	444,000.00000	444,000.00	475,000.00000	475,000.00
0015 0561 1 COATING EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL 43556415201		(136.400) TN (LS)	662,000.00000	662,000.00	400,000.00000	400,000.00	550,000.00000	550,000.00
0001 Structures Section Totals:				\$1,039,000.00		\$861,000.00		\$1,028,000.00

SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0020 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 43556415201		(1.000) LS	50,000.00000	50,000.00	125,000.00000	125,000.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00
0025 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 43556415201		(550.000) DA (LS)	50,000.00000	50,000.00	220,000.00000	220,000.00	75,000.00000	75,000.00
0030 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		12,775.000 ED	0.20000	2,555.00	0.22000	2,810.50	0.25000	3,193.75
0035 0102 71 13 TEMPORARY BARRIER, F&I, LOW PROFILE, CONCRETE		240.000 LF	30.00000	7,200.00	50.00000	12,000.00	90.00000	21,600.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02220608 June 08, 2022

Call Order: 001

Contract: E2012

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) GULF COAST CONTRACTING, LLC		(5) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC		(6) OLYMPUS PAINTING CONTRACTORS, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0040 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		7,995.000 ED	0.01000	79.95	0.12000	959.40	0.40000	3,198.00
0045 0102 74 8 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- PEDESTRIAN LCD (LONGITUDINAL CHANNELIZING DEVICE)		2,700.000 FD	0.01000	27.00	1.50000	4,050.00	0.15000	405.00
0050 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		285.000 ED	0.20000	57.00	6.00000	1,710.00	10.00000	2,850.00
0055 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		1,128.000 ED	0.05000	56.40	12.00000	13,536.00	11.00000	12,408.00
0060 0102115 TYPE III BARRICADE		900.000 ED	0.01000	9.00	0.33000	297.00	0.50000	450.00
0065 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 43556415201		(1.000) LS	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
0002 Roadway Section Totals:				\$159,984.35		\$430,362.90		\$269,104.75
Contract Grand Totals:				\$1,198,984.35		\$1,291,362.90		1,297,104.75



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02220608 June 08, 2022

Call Order: 001

Contract: E2012

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.		(8) MONOKO LLC		(9) ABHE & SVOBODA, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0005 0460112 ANCHOR BOLT REPLACEMENT		2.000 EA	30,000.00000	60,000.00	20,000.00000	40,000.00	1,131.00000	2,262.00
0010 0561 1 COATING EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL 43556415201		(139.300) TN (LS)	331,000.00000	331,000.00	750,000.00000	750,000.00	1,201,200.00000	1,201,200.00
0015 0561 1 COATING EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL 43556415201		(136.400) TN (LS)	842,000.00000	842,000.00	704,955.00000	704,955.00	792,500.00000	792,500.00
0001 Structures Section Totals:				\$1,233,000.00		\$1,494,955.00		\$1,995,962.00

SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0020 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 43556415201		(1.000) LS	80,000.00000	80,000.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00	239,300.00000	239,300.00
0025 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 43556415201		(550.000) DA (LS)	52,000.00000	52,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	115,300.00000	115,300.00
0030 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		12,775.000 ED	0.28000	3,577.00	0.10000	1,277.50	0.28000	3,577.00
0035 0102 71 13 TEMPORARY BARRIER, F&I, LOW PROFILE, CONCRETE		240.000 LF	67.66000	16,238.40	50.00000	12,000.00	65.00000	15,600.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02220608 June 08, 2022

Call Order: 001

Contract: E2012

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.		(8) MONOKO LLC		(9) ABHE & SVOBODA, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0040 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		7,995.000 ED	0.13000	1,039.35	0.10000	799.50	0.20000	1,599.00
0045 0102 74 8 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- PEDESTRIAN LCD (LONGITUDINAL CHANNELIZING DEVICE)		2,700.000 FD	0.06000	162.00	0.10000	270.00	1.50000	4,050.00
0050 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		285.000 ED	6.49000	1,849.65	2.00000	570.00	7.00000	1,995.00
0055 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		1,128.000 ED	11.21000	12,644.88	2.00000	2,256.00	14.00000	15,792.00
0060 0102115 TYPE III BARRICADE		900.000 ED	0.30000	270.00	0.10000	90.00	0.40000	360.00
0065 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 43556415201		(1.000) LS	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
0002 Roadway Section Totals:				\$217,781.28		\$217,263.00		\$447,573.00
Contract Grand Totals:				\$1,450,781.28		\$1,712,218.00		2,443,535.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02220608 June 08, 2022

Call Order: 001

Contract: E2012

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(10) K.V.K. CONTRACTING, INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0005 0460112 ANCHOR BOLT REPLACEMENT		2.000 EA	150.00000	300.00				
0010 0561 1 COATING EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL 43556415201		(139.300) TN (LS)	1,439,350.68000	1,439,350.68				
0015 0561 1 COATING EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL 43556415201		(136.400) TN (LS)	1,409,386.82000	1,409,386.82				
0001 Structures Section Totals:				\$2,849,037.50				

SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0020 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 43556415201		(1.000) LS	250,000.00000	250,000.00				
0025 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 43556415201		(550.000) DA (LS)	150,000.00000	150,000.00				
0030 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		12,775.000 ED	0.01000	127.75				
0035 0102 71 13 TEMPORARY BARRIER, F&I, LOW PROFILE, CONCRETE		240.000 LF	1.00000	240.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02220608 June 08, 2022

Call Order: 001

Contract: E2012

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(10) K.V.K. CONTRACTING, INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0040 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		7,995.000 ED	0.01000	79.95				
0045 0102 74 8 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- PEDESTRIAN LCD (LONGITUDINAL CHANNELIZING DEVICE)		2,700.000 FD	0.01000	27.00				
0050 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		285.000 ED	1.00000	285.00				
0055 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		1,128.000 ED	0.10000	112.80				
0060 0102115 TYPE III BARRICADE		900.000 ED	0.10000	90.00				
0065 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 43556415201		(1.000) LS	50,000.00000	50,000.00				
0002 Roadway Section Totals:				\$450,962.50				
Contract Grand Totals:				\$3,300,000.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02220608 June 08, 2022 **Call Order:** 001 **Contract:** E2012

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.